
Question on Notice
No. 1033

Asked on 13 October 2022


MR R MOLHOEK ASKED THE MINISTER FOR TOURISM, INNOVATION
AND SPORT AND MINISTER ASSISTING THE PREMIER ON OLYMPICS
AND PARALYMPICS SPORT AND ENGAGEMENT (HON S HINCHLIFFE) ―

QUESTION:

Will the Minister advise the total number and value of FairPlay Vouchers issued to recipients in the Southport Electorate in the 2021-22 financial year (reported separately by (a) sporting code, (b) age and (c) gender)?

ANSWER:

A breakdown of FairPlay vouchers redeemed in the Southport Electorate by financial year 2021-22, activity, age and gender is provided as Attachment 1.

Attachment 1 refers to redeemed vouchers, as issued vouchers do not have a material value.

Where the number of vouchers redeemed for an activity is less than 20, these activities have been combined and are represented in the table as other activities, to ensure any child or family accessing the FairPlay vouchers program remains unidentifiable for privacy reasons.


ATTACHMENT 1 – FairPlay vouchers redeemed in the Southport electorate in 2021-2022

a) FairPlay vouchers redeemed in 2021-2022 in Southport electorate by activity

Activity Vouchers redeemed Total amount
Athletics 20 $3000
Boxing 29 $4350
Football (Soccer) 26 $3 900
Gymnastics 161 $24,150
Ice Skating 23 $3450
Netball 55 $8250
Rugby League 105 $15,750
Rugby Union 60 $8995
Touch 149 $22,350
Tennis 22 $3300
Other Activities* 100 $14,931
Grand Total 750 $112,426

*Where the number of vouchers redeemed for an activity is less than 20, these activities have been combined and are represented in the table as other activities, to ensure any child or family accessing the FairPlay vouchers program remains unidentifiable for privacy reasons*


b) FairPlay vouchers redeemed in 2021-2022 in Southport electorate by age

Age Vouchers redeemed Total amount
5 47 $7049
6 62 $9296
7 81 $12,150
8 77 $11,503
9 63 $9450
10 74 $11,100
11 78 $11,700
12 74 $11,100
13 58 $8700
14 60 $8978
15 29 $4350
16 33 $4950
17 14 $2100
Grand Total 750 $112,426


c) FairPlay vouchers redeemed in 2021-2022 in Southport electorate by gender

Gender Vouchers redeemed Total amount
Female 356 $53,351
Male 393 $58,925
Other 1 $150
Grand Total 750 $112,426
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